Charles L. Best
Attorney at Law
1631 NE Broadway #538
Portland, OR 97232-1425
Telephone: (503) 287-7160/ Facsimile: (503) 287-7160
E-mail: charlesbestlaw@g.com
Web site;: www.charleslbest.com

February 4, 2014

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center

P.O. Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1481; Frontier’s Motion to Admit George Baker Thomson, Jr. Pro Hac Vice

Dear Commission,

Enclosed for filing are an original and three copies of the Motion of Frontier
Communications Northwest, Inc. and Frontier Communications Corporation to admit
George Baker Thomson, Jr. Pro Hac Vice in UM 1481.

H

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Ve}y truly yours,

igharles L. Best W

encls



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1481

In the Matter of )

)
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF ) MOTION TO ADMIT COUNSEL
OREGON ) PRO HAC VICE
Staff investigation of the Oregon Universal )
Service Fund g

)

Pursuant to UTCR 3.170, Frontier Communications Corporation and Frontier
Communications of the Northwest, Inc. move the Commission for an Order allowing the
association of Florida attorney George Baker Thomson, Jr. in the above captioned case. This
Motion is supported by the attached affidavit of George Baker Thomson, Jr. and Certificate of

Good Standing from the Florida State Bar.

Respectfully submitted this 4™ day of February, 2014,

74

Charles L. Best
Attorney at Law

OSB No. 781421

1631 NE Broadway #538
Portland, Oregon 97232-1425
Tel: 503-287-7160

Fax: 503-287-7160
chuck(@charleslbest.com

Frontier’s Motion to Admit Counsel Pro Hac Vice



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1481

In the Matter of )

)
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF ) AFFIDAVIT OF GEORGE B.
OREGON ) THOMSON, JR.
Staff investigation of the Oregon Universal )
Service Fund ;

)

STATE OF Washington )
County of Snohomish )

I, George Baker Thomson, Jr., being first duly sworn do depose and say:
1. T am admitted to practice law in the State of Florida and am an attorney in good

standing in that jurisdiction. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and correct copy of a certificate

showing that I am an attorney in good standing in Florida. I am not subject to any pending

i
disciplinary proceedings in Florida,

2. In this matter, I will associate with Charles L. Best, who, to the best of my

knowledge is an attomey in good standing in the State of Oregon. I am currently employed as

Associate General Counsel for Frontier Corporation.

3. 1 will comply with all applicable statutes, laws and procedural rules of the State of

Affidavit of George Baker Thomson, Jr. — 1



Oregon; be familiar with and comply with the Oregon Rules of Professional Conduct; and submit

to the jurisdiction of the Oregon courts and the Oregon State Bar with respect to acts and

omissions during my admission pro hac vice in this matter.

4, 1 agree to notify this Commission of any changes in my status as required by UTCR

3.170(1)(H).

z, 5
Dated this 31 day of January, 2014.

George Baker Thomson, Jr.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this jz day of January, 2014.

/Kf\/\ﬂﬁ(QJ\-\\jW‘“"

1 o=
JHTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington

Residing at ‘3o orMiBn. CN%

My Commission expires: ()LO

hilfu!”
E ]
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Affidavit of George Baker Thomson, Jr. -- 2



Jonx F. Harkness i ;
Exgcurive DiRecroR

County of Leon

[ BEREBY CER IFY that T At
kada Bﬁ{'




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on February 4, 2014 | served the foregoing document(s) upon all
parties of record in Docket No.UM 1481 by e-mail.

Mark Trinchero (C) (W)
Davis Wright Tremaine
Suite 2300

1300 SW Fifth Ave
Portland, OR 97201-5630
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Alan J. Galloway (W)
Davis Wright Tremaine
Suite 2300

1300 SW Fifth Ave
Portland, OR 97201-5630
alangalioway@dwt.com

David Collier (W)

AT&T Communications of the Pacific NW
645 E Plumb Ln

P.O. Box 11010

Reno, NV 89502

david.collier@att.com

Jason C. Jones (C) (W)
Department of Justice
1162 Court St., NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Bob Jenks (C) (W)
Citizens Utility Board

610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Cynthia Manheim (W)
AT&T

P.O. Box 97061
Redmond, WA 98052
cm9268@ati.com

Barbara Young (W)

Embarg Communications, Inc
902 Wasco St - ORHDRAO412
Hood River, OR 97031-3105
barbara.c.young@centurylink.
com

Sharon Mullin (W)
AT&T Services, Inc.
816 Congress Ave
Austin, TX 78701
sm3162@aft.com

‘G. Catriona McCracken '(C) (W)

Citizens Utility Board
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205

Catriona@oregoncub.org

Doug Cooley (W)

Comcast Business
Communications, Inc.

1710 Industrial Dr. NE

Salem, OR 97303
doug_cooley@cable.comcast.
com



Citizens Utility Board (W)
OPUC Dockets

610 SW Broadway. Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.com

Arthur A. Butler (C) (W)
Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union St., Ste 1501
Seattle, WA 98101-3981
aab@aterwynne.com

Ron L. Trullinger (C) (W)
CenturyLink

310 SW Park Ave., 11" fir
Portland, OR 97205
ron.trullinger@centurylink.com

Renee Willer (W) (C)

Frontier Communications NW, Inc.

20575 NW Von Neumann Dr.
Beaverton, OR 97006-6982
renee.willer@ftr.com

Ken Snow (W)
GVNW Consulting
P.O. Box 2330
Tualatin, OR 97062
kshow@gvnw.com

Jeffry H. Smith (C) (W)
GVNW Consulting
P.0O. Box 2330
Tualatin, OR 97062
jsmith@gvnw.com

Richard A. Finnigan (C) (W)
2112 Black Lake Blvd SW
Olympia, WA 98512

rickfinn@localaccess.com

- Tim Spannring (W)

Comspan Communications
278 NW Garden Valley Blvd
Roseburg, OR 97470

tims@comspancomm.com

Brenda S. Molner (W)
Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union St., Ste 1501
Seattle, WA 98101-3981
bsm@aterwynne.com

William E. Hendricks (C) (W)
CenturyLink

902 Wasco St. A0412

Hood River, OR 97031

tre.hendricks@centurylink.com

George B. Thompson, Jr
Frontier Communications
1800 41 St.

Everett, WA 98201
george.thomson@ftr.com

Jim Rennard (W)
GVNW Consulting
P.O. Box 2330
Tualatin, OR| 97062

jrennard@gvnw.com

Douglas K Denney (C) (W)
Integra Telecom

1201 NE Lloyd Bivd, Ste 500
Portland, OR 97232

dkdenney@integratelecom.com

J Jeffrey Oxley
6160 Golden Hills Dr
Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020

jioxley@integratelecom.com



Gregory Diamond Richard B. Severy (W) (C)

TW Telecom of Oregon LLC Verizon

223 Taylor Ave, Ste 250 2775 Mitchell Dr, Bidg 8-2
Seattle, WA 98109 Walnut Creek, CA 94598
greg.diamond@iwtelecom.com richard.b.severy@verizon.com
Lisa Rackner (W) (C) Adam Lowney (W) (C)
McDowell Rackner & Gibson McDowell Rackner & Gibson
419 SW 11™ Ave, Ste 400 429 SW 11™ Ave, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205 Porttand, OR 97205
dockets@med-law.com adam@mecd-law.com

Mike Dewey (W) Craig Phillips (W)

OCTA OECA

1249 Commercial St., SE 1104 Main St., #300

Salem, OR 97302 Vancouver, WA 98660
mdewey@oregoncable.com cphillips@oeca.com

Brant Wolf (C) (W) Kay Marinos (C) (W)

OTA OPUC

777 13" St,. SE, STE 120 P.O. Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088
bwolf@ota-telecom.org kay.marinos@state.or.us
Roger White (C) (W) Carla Butler (W)

OPUC Qwest

P.O. Box 1088 310 SW Park Ave., 11" Fir
Salem, OR 97308-1088 Portland, OR 97205-3715
roger.white@state.or.us carla.butler@centurylink.com
Rudolph M. Reyes (W) (C) Marsha Spellman (W) (C) i
Verizon Adam Haas (W) (C)

201 Spear St., 7" Fir WSTC

San Francisco, CA 94105 10425 SW Hawthorne Ln
rudy.reyes@verizon.com Portland, OR 97225

marsha.spellman@warmspringstelecom.com

adam.haas@warmspringstelecom.com




Charles L. Best

Attorney for Frontier Communications
Northwest, Inc.

OSB No. 781421




